No. 12(5)2008-RT7 [ P51
Government of India
Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises

(RTI/ PG Cell)
LS 1]
Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated the 24 lr’;August, 2023
OFFICE ORDER
Subject: Appointment of CPIOs and Appellate Authorities — regarding

In pursuance of Section 5(1) and Section 19(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005
and in supersession of all previous orders on the above mentioned subject, the following
Officers are designated as Central Public Information Officers (CPIOs) & Appellate
Authorities (AAs) with immediate effect :-

SL No. | Name, Designation Name, Designation and Section
and Telephone No. of telephone No. of Appellate
CPIO (S/ Sh.) Authority (S/ Sh.)
1. Ms. Kimjalam Karthak, Sh. H.P. Singh RTT (Nodal)
Under Secretary Joint Director
011-23063313 011-23063288
kimjalam.k@gov.in harendrapratap@dcmsme.gov.in
Sh. Deepak Narang PG/R&I/CDN

Deputy Secretary
011-23062745

deepak.narang@nic.in
2. Sh. N. Raja Swamy Smt. Maya Pandey HR
Under Secretary Deputy Secretary
011-23063168 011-23063290
nraja.swamy(@nic.in mayapandey.dgca@gov.in
Cash
Sh. Deepak Narang
Deputy Secretary
011-23062745
deepak.narang@nic.in
3. Sh. Vinay Kumar Sh. Vinamra Mishra G.A./ Protocol
Under Secretary Director
011-23063288 011-23063198

vinay.kr71(@gov.in vinamra.mishra@gov.in




Sh. Pradeep Kumar Singh | Sh. Arun G. SFURTI &
Under Secretary Joint Director ASPIRE (KVI-
011-23062573 011-23062148 D
pk.singh23@gov.in arun.g@gov.in
Sh. Bharat Prakash, Coir
IDC
Office of DC, MSME
011-23062465
bharat.prakash@gov.in
Sh. Palravindran K. Sh. Supriyo Ghosh KVI-II & 111
Under Secretary Director
011-23063168 011-23061636
palravi.k@nic.in supriyo.ghosh47@gov.in
Sh. Sanjay Kumar Sh. Supriyo Ghosh PMEGP
Under Secretary Director
011-2303289 011-23061636
Sanjay.68@dcpw.gov.in | supriyo.ghosh47@gov.in
Sh. Santosh Kumar Verma EDI
Deputy Secretary
011-23062736
santosh.verma@nic.in
Sh. Harish Singh Rawat Sh. Deepak Narang Hindi
Assistant Director Deputy Secretary
011-23062672 011-23062745
rawat.harish@nic.in deepak.narang@nic.in
Ms. K.R. Rajeshwari Sh. Vinamra Mishra FI/ RAMP
Deputy Director Director
011-23063293 011-23063198
rajeshwari.kr@gov.in vinamra.mishra@gov.in
Sh. Santosh Kumar Verma WEC
Deputy Secretary
011-23062736
santosh.verma@nic.in
Ms. Neelam Sharma Sh. Santosh Kumar Verma SME /IC

Under Secretary
011-23061546
neelam.sharma25(@nic.in

Deputy Secretary
011-23062736
santosh.verma@nic.in




Sh. Supriyo Ghosh Media
Director

011-23061636
supriyo.ghosh47@gov.in

10. Ms. Santosh Dalyan Sh. Ajay Kumar Vigilance
Under Secretary Deputy Secretary
011-23062396 011-23062496
santosh.dalyan@nic.in ajay.kumar71@nic.in
11. Sh. R.S. Verma Sh. Ajay Kumar DBT/DATC &
Deputy Director Deputy Secretary IT
011-23061461 011-23062496
ramsahai.verma@nic.in ajay.kumar71(@nic.in
2. Link Officer will function as an alternate CPIO in the absence (long leave/training
etc.) of any other CPIO of the Ministry
3 This issues with the approval of Deputy Director General (Stats.).
(Kimjalam Karthak)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India
Tel: 011- 23063313
kimjalam.k@gov.in
To

1.
2.

All CPIOs
All Appellate Authorities

Copy for information:-
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th s 6

PS to Hon’ble Minister for MSME/ PS to Hon’ble Minister of State for MSME/ PPS
to Secretary (MSME)/ AS&FA/ DC (MSME)/ JS (SME)Y/ JS (ARLY JS (AFI)/ EA
(SS)

All Officers/ Sections of Ministry of MSME.

All Ministries/ Departments in the Government of India.

Central Information Commission, New Delhi.

Senior Technical Director, NIC, Ministry of MSME with the request to upload this
order on the website of the Ministry.

Deputy Director (RTI), Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions,
Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi with a request to
update the name of Nodal Officer on the Home page of RTI web portal of this
Ministry.




